STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG
SEVENTH jUDICIAL CIRCUIT

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

PURSUANT TO SC CODE OF LAWS 16-25-30

)
)
)
)
)
% ORDER OF STATE FIREARMS PROHIBITION
Vs. )
)
)
)

SENTEZ L. FARR, Indictment No(s): 2016GS4204363

Defendant.

'TFIND that the defendant named hereinabove was convicted of South Carolina
Code of Laws §16-25-20, Domestic Violence - Second Degree on the following date

Pursuant to SC Code of Laws, §16-25-30, the defendant named hereinabove, is
given notice of the following:

AS OF JUNE 4, 2015, PURSUANT TO §16-25-30, IT IS UNLAWFUL FOR A PERSON
CONVICTED OF A VIOLATION OF SECTION §16-25-20 OR §16-25-65 TO SHIP,
TRANSPORT, RECEIVE OR POSSESS A FIREARM OR AMMUNITION (STROPFA).

The defendant named hereinabove was convicted of a violation of SC Code of
Laws §16-25-20(C) and is ordered that he cannot ship, transport, receive or possess a
firearm or ammunition for a period of three (3) years from the date of conviction, or the
date the defendant is released from confinement for the conviction, whichever is later.

The defendant is represented by counsel and /or kndwingly and intelligently
waives right to counsel. This notice was provided by the court to the defendant on the
24 day of Jc;;'-‘;' ._20/é

——,

IT IS SO ORDERED. .

L . .

Circuit Court Judge
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